
ORDINANCENo. 185405 
*Amend Intergovernmental Agreement with Metro to extend term date and add $200,000 for 
purchase of digital imagery and data (ordinance; amend contract No. 53002) 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section 1. The Council finds: 

L	 In January 2008, City Council passed Ordinance No. 1 81489 which authorized the Bureau of 
Technology Services (BTS) Director, now known as the Chief Technology Officer, to enter 
into an intergovernmental agreement (IGA) with Metro to obtain digital imagery and data 
purchased by Metro for the Aerial Photography Consortium (Consortium). 

2.	 The Consortium enables the joint purchase of digital aerial photograph¡ digital terrain models, 
vector contour data sets and other similar items required by Consortium members. The intent 
of the Consortium is to provide a cost-effective means to acquire these products. Metro 
purchases these products on behalf of the Consortium. The costs are then prorated among the 
participating Consortium members. 

a	 This IGA allows Metro to invoice the Cify for its prorated share of these products and allows 
the cify to pay Metro when an invoice is received and properly authorized. 

4.	 The current expiration date of this IGA is May 3I,2012. 

5.	 BTS wishes to continue its acquisition of these products by renewing this IGA for ten-years, 
making the new expiration date May 31, 2022, and increasing the value of the IGA by 
$200,000.00 for a new total value not-to-exceed $365,000.00 

NOV/ THEREFORE, the Council directs: 

a. The Chief Procurement Officer to execute an amendment to the IGA with Metro in a form 
substantially in accordance with the amendment attached as Exhibit-fi. 

Section 2. The Council declares that an emergency exists because a delay would disrupt the 
continuity of the IGA and availability of the digital imagery to the City; therefore, this Ordinance 
shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by council. 

Passed by the Councit: JUN I 8 Z0lz	 LAVONNE GRIF'FIN-VALADE 
Auditor of the City of Portland 
By 

Mayor Sam Adams 
Prepared by: Mark Greinke/ms Deputy 
Date Prepared: May 18,2012 

http:365,000.00
http:200,000.00


.IqLì
0 80 ' -

AgendaNo 1S5 405ORDINANCE NO. 
Title 

*Amend lntergovernmentalAgreement with Metro to extend term date and add $200,000Æ0 for 
purchase of digital imagery and data (Ordinance; amend Contract No. p53002) 

INTRODUCED BY 
Commissioner/Auditor: 

COMMISSIONER APPROVAL 

BUREAU APPROVAL
 

Bureau: lnternal Business Se
 
Bureau Head: Bryant Enge
 

Prepared by: Christine Moody/'¡çg i 
Date Prepared:5130112 '\' 

Financial lmoact & Public
 
I nvolvement'Statement
 

Portland Policy Document 
lf "Yes" requires City Policy paragraph stated 
in doctment.
Yesl I No 

Council Meetinq Date
 
6113112
 

City Attorney Approval t'1" 

AGENDA 

T|ME CERTAN n 
Start time: 

Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 

GoNSENT x 
REGULAR E
 
Total amount of time needed:
 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion)
 

CLERK USE: DATE FILED 

LaVonne Gritfin-Valade 
Auditor of the City of Portland 

I 

FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA	 COMMISSIONERS VOTED 
AS FOLLOWS: 

YEAS NAYS 

1. Frilz	 1.FriE 

2. Fish	 ¡l risn 

3. Saltzman	 3. Saltzman 

4, Leonard	 4. Leonard 

Adams	 Adams 


